
 
 

(WEST VIRGINIA) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                            D-CA-08 

SABADO 13 DE DEZEMBRO, 2025. 
Inicio 21:00  

1 
$13,600 CLM 3UP 900M (8) 
APROX 21:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 REMYS GUNSMOKE (L) 12/1 Whitacre 124 

2 MAXIMILLIONS DREAM (L) 3/1 Acosta 124 

3 ALPHA BLUE (L) 6/1 Bocachica 124 

4 HEAVEN'S GOT FIRE (L) 5/2 Bocachica 124 

5 BEAR HUNT (L) 5/1 Belisario 119 

6 COLT ROCK (L) 12/1 Lewis 126 

7 THE COMMISH (L) 7/2 Rodriguez 124 

8 MINELLA (L) 20/1 Maldonado 124 
    

2 
$19,100 MD CLM 3,4,5&6YO 1300M  

APROX 21:32 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. (10) 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 DISCREET LOVE (L) 30/1 Santaella 119 

2 S S FLAT OUT FUN (L) 30/1 Rios-Conde, Jr. 124 

3 MISTER CHILL (L) 8/1 Maldonado 125 

4 CHAPIN ELEVEN (L) 12/1 Villasmil 126 

5 CAJUNCHITO (L) 10/1 Peltroche 126 

6 PRETTY SIXXY (L) 20/1 Hiraldo 123 

7 INTO THIN AIR (L) 8/5 Belisario 120 

8 DIVINE FUTURE (L) 30/1 Burnham 125 

9 HOT WINGS (L) 7/5 Rodriguez 126 

10 SHOOK ME ALL NIGHT (L) 12/1 Ebow III 119 
 

3 
$15,800 FM CLM 3UP 900M (10) 

APROX 22:02 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA  

PICK THREE 3/4/5  
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 PLAYING FOR TWO (L) 5/1 Lewis 124 

2 PRINCESS MARGARET (L) 20/1 Hiraldo 122 

3 COWGIRL ATTITUDE (L) 8/1 Nunez 122 

4 TRUE BUCKPASSING (L) 20/1 Peltroche 122 

5 AUDIBLE THE PLAY (L) 3/1 Almodovar 125 

6 SHEWEARSSTILETTOS (L) 8/1 Araujo 122 

7 SNOWY JUBA CAT (L) 6/1 Santaella 117 

8 FLYING TO NEPTUNE (L) 5/2 Ebow III 118 

9 RIVER REWARDS RVF (L) 30/1 Chilo 124 

10 O K SMARTY PANTS (L) 12/1 Belisario 119 
 

4 
$12,400 FM CLM 3UP 1400M (11) 

APROX 22:32 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA  

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 WAC IS FAST (L) 12/1 Ebow III 115 

2 TAPWRIT WARRIOR (L) 6/1 Mena 124 

3 TALAVERA (L) 20/1 Santaella 117 

4 EMPIRE'S TREAT (L) 8/1 Rivera 122 

5 HIS CHOICE (L) 12/1 Belisario 119 

6 IMPETUS ECHO  (L) 5/1 Diaz, Jr. 123 

7 SONG AND A BREEZE (L) 1/1 Latchman 123 

8 RITZ ON BROADWAY (L) 20/1 Molina 124 

9 TIA MAYIN (L) 20/1 Maldonado 124 

10 TIDBIT (L) 15/1 Acosta 122 

11 SEVEN'S MAGIC (L) (AE) 10/1 Cruz 123 
 

5 
$31,700 ALW 3UP 1300M (8) 

APROX 23:02 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 MCHALE (L) 9/2 Santaella 116 

2 BIG MO GEE (L) 12/1 Lewis 121 

3 NO BRAKE NEEDED (L) 7/2 Araujo 122 

4 MO MONEY MO MONEY (L) 5/2 Acosta 121 

5 RENEGADE RABBIT (L) 4/1 Rodriguez 121 

6 CANTYOUSTOPTHEKING (L) 15/1 Villasmil 121 

7 NO TIME TO BOOGIE (L) 6/1 Maldonado 121 

8 WILEY WILLARD (L) 10/1 Belisario 116 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6 
$32,800 FM ALW 3UP 1300M (8) 

APROX 23:32 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 

PICK FOUR 6/7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 BARAPHA  30/1 Stokes 122 

2 JEANNETTE THE JET (L) 5/1 Bocachica 121 

3 CLASSY BAY (L) 3/1 Belisario 118 

4 KEEP SHINING ON US (L) 6/1 Almodovar 121 

5 OUR MISS CROSSBOW (L) 7/2 Santaella 116 

6 AIM'S REDIRECT (L) 5/1 Ebow III 117 

7 SWEET N TRICKY (L) 8/1 Nunez 121 

8 R SPECIAL (L) 9/2 Latchman 121 
 

7 
$22,700 CLM 3UP 1400M (12) 

APROX 00:02 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 JUBA'S NOTION (L) 9/5 Acosta 124 

2 LOVE IS WICKED (L) 6/1 Peltroche 122 

3 BOUNDFORABRUISIN (L) 9/2 Cacha-Padilla 123 

4 BIG BAD BRASS (L) 5/1 Belisario 117 

5 ROCKET APPEAL (L) 10/1 Araujo 122 

6 DOCTOR PARDO (L) 15/1 Rivera 122 

7 RACING HOT LINE (L) 12/1 Reynolds 124 

8 STORMIN ROCKET (L) 12/1 Jorge 122 

9 THE HOUND (L) 12/1 Diaz, Jr. 121 

10 FEARNOUGHT (L) 20/1 Santaella 117 

11 PINK DINGHY (L) (AE) 10/1 Bocachica 122 

12 NO LOVE FOR JUBA (L) (AE) 8/5 Lewis 124 
 

8 
$27,700 FM ALW CLM 3UP 1400M 
(12) 

APROX 00:32 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 GONE WITH THE WYN (L) 15/1 Peltroche 122 

2 SYMPTOMATIC (L) 8/1 Ebow III 115 

3 LET'S GO MO (L) 12/1 Beato 122 

4 NEOLITHICA (L) 7/5 Acosta 122 

5 LOVE TO EAT (L) 6/1 Nunez 122 

6 READY TO ROCKNROLL (L) 5/1 Araujo 121 

7 KLUVYAMEANANDNASTY (L) 10/1 Almodovar 122 

8 GUN RUNNIN' GAL (L) 20/1 Hiraldo 122 

9 AMALFI SUNSET (L) 12/1 Rodriguez 121 

10 SILENT SKY (L) 10/1 Mawing 122 

11 PALACIO (L) (AE) 50/1 Ebow III 115 

12 A COZY THING (L) (AE) 10/1 Diaz, Jr. 121 
  

9 
$14,600 FM CLM 3UP 900M (14) 

APROX 01:02 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 CARIBBEAN COMEDY (L) 6/5 Araujo 126 

2 SHARED AUTHORITY (L) 15/1 Cullum 124 

3 ALL ABOARD (L) 3/1 Lewis 125 

4 RAINBOWSNSUNSHINE (L) 20/1 Lyapustina 122 

5 LINDA'S TAJ (L) 30/1 Diaz, Jr. 124 

6 BASHFUL DAISY (L) 6/1 Acosta 126 

7 CAIRNHILL (L) 5/1 Belisario 119 

8 BALI HAI (L) 50/1 Rodriguez 124 

9 TRUE INDY (L) 10/1 Peltroche 126 

10 SPECIAL NOTE (L) 30/1 Stokes 124 

11 GHOSTLY SQUALL (L) (AE) 20/1 Rodriguez 126 

12 CAMEO (L) (AE) 6/1 Ebow III 116 

13 PATRIA (L) (AE) 5/1 Cruz 124 

14 SONADOR (L) (AE) 30/1 Mawing 124 

 

(MD) MAIDEN   (T) TURF. 
 

(T.Q) TRACK QUINELLA (M.Q.) MUTUA QUINELLA. 
 

 


